Japan Physical Society Meeting
September 15, 2020
Hiroyasu Tajima, Akira Okumura,
Yusuke Kuroda, Kazuhiro Furuta,
Nagoya Hidaka
Institute for Space–Earth Environmental Research
Nagoya University
Characterization

✤ Smaller device may have lower crosstalk rate
Propagation of Crosstalk Photons
5
/17
Characterization of Delayed Crosstalk of SiPM
JPS Meeting, SEP 15, 2020
OCT Dependence on Device/Cell Sizes
❖We have systematically investigated the OCT rate with
varying device size, cell size, and with and without coating
✤ OCT rate is expected to be proportional to the number of
electron-holes pairs (=charge) produced in an avalanche
✦ proportional to a product of [cell capacitance] and [over voltage]
✤ Find out propagation properties of crosstalk photons
6
Product ID Device size Cell size Coating Fill factor
S14520-3050VS 3 mm 50 µm 300 µm 74%
S14520-3050VN 3 mm 50 µm None 74%
S14520-3075VS 3 mm 75 µm 300 µm 82%
S14520-3075VN 3 mm 75 µm None 82%
S14520-6050VS 6 mm 50 µm 300 µm 74%
S14520-6050VN 6 mm 50 µm None 74%
S14520-6075VS 6 mm 75 µm 300 µm 82%
S14520-6075VN 6 mm 75 µm None 82%
/17
Characterization of Delayed Crosstalk of SiPM